All Aluminum
Circular Evaporators
Issued January 2017
Aluminum Circular Evaporators:
Quality Engineered for Maximum Performance
Malnar Industries Ltd. Is a proven manufacturer of
aluminum circular evaporators. For over 30 years the
superior quality of Malnar circular evaporators has proven

(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>
Air Flow
(CFM) Motor (HP)
Fan Diameter
(in.)
Face Velocity
(fpm) <2>
Face Area
(sq.ft) <2>
Surface Area
(sq.ft.)
Coil Volume
(cu.ft.)
Shipping
Weight (lb)
MAC-04-60-30-5.5 4,580 6,200  1/2 30 464 18.37 1,098 0.434 530
MAC-06-60-30-5.5 6,613 8,720  3/4 30 434 20.07 1,557 0.677 620
MAC-08-72-36-5.5 7,080 9,380  1/2 36 436 21.50 1,625 0.668 650
MAC-08-60-30-5.5 7,630 9,930  3/4 30 424 23.41 1,817 0.760 710
MAC-08-72-36-5.5 8,362 11,060  3/4 36 428 25.80 1,950 0.777 760
MAC-10-72-36-5.5 9,800 13,050 1    36 434 30.09 2,275 0.923 870
MAC-12-72-36-5.5 11,742 16,597 2    36 483 34.40 2,600 1,048 980
MAC-14-72-36-5.5 13,220 17,300 2    36 402 42.99 3,250 1,380 1,200
MAC-16-78-42-5.5 16,621 23,487 3    42 478 49.18 3,604 1,563 1,350
MAC-18-78-42-5.5 18,060 23,487 3    42 443 53.00 3,686 1,810 1,460
MAC-20-78-42-5.5 20,068 25,512 5    42 441 57.82 4,305 1,974 1,610
MAC-22-78-42-5.5 21,770 25,512 5    42 485 52.63 4,688 2,139 1,670
Unit
Model Number
Capacity
(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>
Air Flow
(CFM) Motor (HP)
Fan Diameter
(in.)
Face Velocity
(fpm) <2>
Face Area
(sq.ft) <2>
Surface Area
(sq.ft.)
Coil Volume
(cu.ft.)
Shipping
Weight (lb)
MAF-04-60-20-4.0 5,237 7,139  3/4 20 650 10.98 1,179 0.648 470
MAF-06-60-30-4.0 7,556 8,801 1    30 627 13.73 1,473 0.610 560
MAF-08-72-36-4.0 7,658 8,500 1  1/2 36 574 14.01 1,601 0.816 670
MAF-08-60-30-4.0 8,041 10,000 1  1/2 30 607 16.48 1,766 0.909 650
MAF-08-72-36-4.0 9,161 10,000 1  1/2 36 540 18.51 1,876 1,304 760
MAF-10-72-36-4.0 11,711 13,000 1  1/2 36 586 22.21 2,251 1,258 888
MAF-12-72-36-4.0 13,744 16,000 3    36 618 25.01 2,626 1,488 986
MAF-14-72-36-4.0 15,850 18,500 3    36 625 29.62 3,002 1,701 1,145
MAF-16-78-42-4.0 17,156 21,394 3    48 634 33.76 3,351 1,883 1,265
MAF-18-78-42-4.0 19,233 26,546 5    42 699 37.98 3,770 2,195 1,438
MAF-20-78-42-4.0 21,739 26,546 5    42 629 42.20 4,189 2,489 1,621
MAF-22-78-42-4.0 23,648 31,327 7  1/2 42 675 46.42 4,608 2,683 1,714
MAB Evaporators are designed for blast freezer applications where a high volume of air must be circulated in the area.
Fin spacing is larger than that of MAF Evaporators for an even larger time period between defrosts. Hot gas defrost in
the coil and pan are standard.
Turbojet Evaporators are designed to blow a high volume of air directly over the product to reduce cool down periods

(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>
Air Flow
(CFM) Motor (HP)
Fan Diameter
(in.)
Face Velocity
(fpm) <2>
Face Area
(sq.ft) <2>
Surface Area
(sq.ft.)
Coil Volume
(cu.ft.)
Shipping
Weight (lb)
MAB-04-60-30-3.5 5,096 7,370 1    30 671 10.99 1,041 0.648 430
MAB-06-60-30-3.5 6,971 8,735 1    30 636 13.73 1,801 0.810 510
MAB-06-72-36-3.5 6,910 8,906 1    36 602 14.61 1,325 0.878 530
MAB-08-60-30-3.5 8,289 10,725 2    30 651 16.48 1,561 0.989 590
MAB-08-72-36-3.5 8,573 11,000 1  1/2 36 594 18.51 1,657 1,084 700
MAB-10-72-36-3.5 10,629 13,750 2    36 519 22.21 1,989 1,258 828
MAB-12-72-36-3.5 12,235 15,073 3    36 620 25.91 2,320 1,486 926
MAB-14-72-36-3.5 14,204 19,131 5    36 646 29.62 2,552 1,707 1,065
MAB-16-78-42-3.5 17,156 24,875 5    42 655 37.96 3,330 2,101 1,350
MAB-18-78-42-3.5 19,233 24,875 5    42 589 42.20 3,700 2,419 1,480
MAB-20-78-42-3.5 21,739 24,875 5    42 536 46.42 4,070 2,657 1,604
MAB-22-78-42-3.5 28,848 29,052 7  1/2 42 574 50.64 4,441 2,901 1,730
Unit
Model Number
Capacity
(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>

Face Velocity
(fpm) <2>
Face Area
(sq.ft) <2>
Surface Area
(sq.ft.)
Coil Volume
(cu.ft.)
Shipping
Weight (lb)
Z-04-60-30-5.0 4,175 6,330  3/4 30 473 13.37 948 0.434 485
Z-06-60-30-5.0 5,737 7,617 1    30 380 20.05 1,422 0.677 650
Z-06-72-36-5.0 6,028 8,310  3/4 36 387 21.50 1,484 0.660 685
Z-08-60-30-5.0 8,025 11,000 1    30 411 26.72 1,996 0.660 820
Z-08-72-36-5.0 8,266 12,610 1  1/2 36 489 25.80 1,781 0.777 800
Z-10-72-36-5.0 10,063 13,836 1  1/2 36 404 34.40 2,378 1,048 975
Z-12-72-36-5.0 12,009 17,200 2    36 400 43.00 2,989 1,390 1,170
Z-14-72-36-5.0 14,010 19,500 2    36 378 51.60 3,683 1,640 1,350
Z-16-72-42-5.0 16,109 22,072 3    42 416 53.00 3,620 1,702 1,380
Z-18-78-42-5.0 18,398 25,512 5    42 407 62.64 4,278 2,139 1,590
Z-20-75-42-5.0 19,845 25,512 5    42 378 67.45 4,607 2,278 1,700
Unit
Model Number
Cooling Capacity
(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>
Heating Capacity
(BTU/hr. °F TD) <1>
Air Flow
(CFM)
Motor
(HP)
Fan Diameter
(in.)
Face Velocity
(fpm) <2>
Face Area
(sq.ft.) <2>
Surface
Area (sq.ft.)
Coil Volume
(cu.ft.)
Shipping
Weight (lb)
HG-06-72-36-4.5 6,898 3,099 8,310  3/4 36 415 20.01 1,794 0.861 1,012
HG-06-72-36-4.5 8,878 3,718 10,200 1    36 425 24.01 2,081 1,023 1,156
HG-10-72-36-4.5 10,623 4,398 12,610 1  1/2 36 450 28.01 2,428 1,185 1,296
HG-12-78-42-4.5 11,615 4,827 13,566 1  1/2 42 429 31.63 2,700 1,369 1,415
HG-14-78-42-4.5 13,626 5,518 15,300 2    42 423 36.15 3,086 1,548 1,574
HG-16-78-42-4.5 15,628 6,206 17,300 2    42 425 40.67 3,472 1,729 1,733
HG-18-78-42-4.5 17,700 6,895 19,500 3    42 434 45.19 3,858 1,909 1,803
Notes: <1> Based on Ammonia Refrigerant, 2:1 Liquid Recirculation (LR)
  For R717-DX, Derate 20%
  For R22-LR, Derate 15%
  For R22-DX, Derate 25%
 <2> Based on coil inside diameter, except on ZEPHYR Coils, which are based on outside diameter.
dimension specifications
Unit
Model Number
Outer
Diameter
in. (A)
Coil Height
in. (B)
Mounting
Distance
in. (C)
Discharge
Diameter
in. (D)
Flange
Height in.
(E)
MAC-04-48-24-5.5 44 25   3/4 29    24    7  3/4
MAC-04-60-30-5.5 56 18  1/2 37  1/2 31    7  3/4
MAC-06-60-30-5.5 56 25  3/4 37  1/2 31    7  3/4
MAC-06-72-36-5.5 71 22   1/4 48    37    7  3/4
MAC-08-60-30-5.5 56 29  1/2 37  1/2 31    7  3/4
MAC-08-72-36-5.5 71 25  3/4 48    37    7  3/4
MAC-10-72-30-5.5 71 29  1/2 48    37    7  3/4
MAC-12-72-30-5.5 71 33    48    31    7  3/4
MAC-14-72-36-5.5 71 40  1/4 48    37    7  3/4
MAC-16-78-42-5.5 78 40  1/4 53    48  1/2 7  3/4
MAC-18-78-42-5.5 78 44    53    48  1/2 7  3/4
MAC-20-78-42-5.5 78 47  3/4 53    48  1/2 7  3/4
MAC-22-78-42-5.5 78 51  1/2 53    48  1/2 7  3/4
MAF-04-60-30-4.0 56 20    37  1/2 31    8  1/2
MAF-06-60-30-4.0 56 23  3/4 37  1/2 31    8  1/2
MAF-06-72-36-4.0 71 20    48    37    8  1/2
MAF-08-60-30-4.0 56 27  1/4 37  1/2 31    8  1/2
MAF-08-72-36-4.0 71 23  3/4 48    37    8  1/2
MAF-10-72-36-4.0 71 27  1/4 48    37    8  1/2
MAF-12-72-36-4.0 71 31    48    37    8  1/2
MAF-14-72-36-4.0 71 34  1/2 48    37    8  1/2
MAF-16-78-42-4.0 78 34  1/2 53    48  1/2 8  1/2
MAF-18-78-42-4.0 78 38  1/4 53    48  1/2 8  1/2
MAF-20-78-42-4.0 78 41  3/4 53    48  1/2 8  1/2
MAF-22-78-42-4.0 78 45  1/2 53    48  1/2 8  1/2
MAB-04-60-30-3.5 56 20    37  1/2 31    8  1/2

Discharge
Diameter
in. (D)
Flange
Height in.
(E)
TJ-06-78-42-4.5 78 20    53    42  1/4 8  1/2
TJ-08-78-42-4.5 78 23  3/4 53    42  1/4 8  1/2
TJ-10-78-42-4.5 78 27  1/4 53    42  1/4 8  1/2
TJ-12-78-42-4.5 78 34  1/2 53    48  1/2 8  1/2
Z-06-60-30-5.0 56 33    37  1/2 31    7  3/4
Z-08-72-36-5.0 71 25  3/4 48    37    7  3/4
Z-10-72-36-5.0 71 33    48    37    7  3/4
Z-12-72-36-5.0 71 40  1/4 48    37    7  3/4
Z-14-72-36-5.0 71 47  3/4 48    37    7  3/4
Z-16-78-42-5.0 78 44    53    48  1/2 7  3/4
Z-18-78-42-5.0 78 51  1/2 53    48  1/2 7  3/4
Z-20-78-42-5.0 78 55  1/4 62    48  1/2 7  3/4
HG-06-72-36-4.5 71 23  3/4 48    37    8  1/2
HG-06-72-36-4.5 71 27  1/4 48    37    8  1/2
HG-08-72-36-4.5 71 21    48    37    8  1/2
HG-10-78-42-4.5 78 31 53    42  1/4 8  1/2
HG-12-78-42-4.5 78 34  1/2 58    42  1/4 8  1/2
HG-14-78-42-4.5 78 33  1/4 63    42  1/4 8  1/2
HG-16-78-42-4.5 78 41  3/4 63 42  1/4 8  1/2
Dimensions & Specifications are subject to change without notice.